A summary of all UCC actions during the 2010-11 academic year (through 4/11/11) follow:

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.
17.

18.

TYPE

University Curriculum Committee

SENATE REPORT
2010-11

April 26, 2011

TITLE

FOR SENATE ACTION:

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

Elimination

New Minor &

Certificate

New Minor

New Concentration

Elimination

Certificate

Redirection

Delete Medical Office Assistant
Certificate Program

Delete Medical Record Clerk
Certificate

Delete Unit Clerk Certificate
Program

Elimination of BS in Training in
Business and Industry

Remove Wage Earning Home
Economics

Remove Secondary & Elementary
Certification Options from
MSCTE

Sec. Ed. Marketing/Dist Ed.
Minor

Elem. Ed. English Minor

MSCTE Educational Technology

Master of Educ. Phil. Ed.
Concentration

Philanthropic Education
Certificate

Specialist Certificate in Phil
Studies

Sports Communication

Medical Informatics Minor

Graphic Design AAS
Concentration within AIMC
Degree

Closure of the AAS in Nursing
Program

PROJ Management Certificate

Associate Degree in Dental
Hygiene

ucc
ACTION

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-1.

Approved, 7-1.

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 6-0

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 6-1

Approved, 8-0.

COMMENTS

(Votes cast via email)
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19.

20.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

TYPE

Closure

New Minor

University Curriculum Committee

TITLE

Closure of Ornamental
Horticulture Tech.

Leadership & Project
Management Minor

FOR SENATE INFORMATION:

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

New Course

New Course

New Course

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

Checksheet clean-up Pre-Tch
Elem & Sec.

Sec. Ed. Accounting Minor
Elem Educ — Remove Math &
S.S. Major

Checksheet clean-up MEd &
MSCTE

EDCD 205 — Reduce course cap
Reinstate Social Studies
Education Major

CJ Data Collection and Analysis

Geography Teaching Methods

COAS 491 Integrative Studies
Internship

Redistribution of Course Content
EDUC 339-430-439

Molecular Diagnostics Program

Medical Laboratory Technology
Program

Change of Prerequisite for HCSA
310

MCC to Health Information
Management
(HCSA 336)
MCC to Health Information
Management
(HCSA 310)

uccC COMMENTS

ACTION
Approved, 7-1.

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 7-1

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 7-1

No Action Withdrawn

Deferred to VPAA

Approved, 7-0,

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 6-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0

Approved, 7-0

Approved, 6-0-1

Approved, 6-0

Approved, 6-0

Approved, 6-0

Senate_Report_1011_EndofYearSummary.doc



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

TYPE

M.C.C.

New Course

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

New Course

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

New Course

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

New Course

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

University Curriculum Committee

TITLE

Change Prereqgs for HCSA 326,
460, and 474,

Digital Animation & Game
Design (DAGD 345)

Professional Golf Management
Prerequisites

Change Name and Config. Of
WELD 422

ACCT 370 Forensic Accounting

READ 176*

RN to BSN Completion Program

Change Course Prerequisites &
Semester offerings

Ski Operations Management
Course and Ski Resort

Management Certificate Changes
MMBA Updates

ISM Curriculum Revision

Course content and prereq.
Changes

CDT Certification Preparation
CONM 330

RLMS Curriculum Update
Change PSYC 478 to major dir.
elec.

PHIL 316: Applied Ethics
Pharmacotherapeutics Course
Modifications

Medical Research Meth & Design
Modifications

ucc

ACTION
Approved, 6-0

COMMENTS

Approved, 7-0.

Approved,7-0.

Approved,7-0.

Approved,7-0.

Approved, 8-0.

*EVotes taken, May ’10.

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 8-0

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 6-0-1

Withdrawn

No Action

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 5-0-1.

Approved, 6-0.

Approved, 4-2.

Approved, 8-0

Approved, 8-0
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34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

TYPE

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

XCourse

XCourse

XCourse

XCourse

XCourse

XCourse

M.C.C.

XCourse

XCourse

XCourse

XCourse

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

University Curriculum Committee

TITLE

BSN Pre-Licensure Program

ECNS 115, 125, 215, & 225.

ISI Curriculum Clean-up

ARTS 290: Aesthetic

Engineering

HCSA 390: Two HCare Systems

HUMN 390: Topics in Hum, Rel
& Phil.

RMLS 390: Youth Development
CRIM 390: Hist. & Role of Nat’l
Sec. Sys.

HCSA 290: Comp. HCare France
& Switz.

BSN Pre-Licensure Program
COMM 390: Cross-Cultural

Comm. Studies in Germany and
Austria

HUMN 390: Humanities of
Germany and Austria

ARTS 290: Aesthetic
Engineering

BIOL 390: Principles of Nutrition
SCWK 170: Agency and Program
Orientation

BIPT Changes (Pre-Physical
Therapy).

BIBS, BIPD, BIPM, BIPO, BIPV

HSDF Minor & Certificate Clean-
up

ucc

ACTION
Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 9-0.

Reviewed

No Action.

No Action.

Reviewed.

Reviewed.

Reviewed.

Approved, 8-0.

No Action.

No Action.

Reviewed.

Reviewed.

Approved, 5-0.

Approved, 7-1* w/

concerns.

Approved, 7-1*
w/concerns

Approved, 8-0

COMMENTS

Sent back by VPAA

Withdrawn.

Withdrawn.

Withdrawn.
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52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

TYPE

M.C.C.

New Course

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

XCourse

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

New Course

M.C.C.

University Curriculum Committee

TITLE

CIT Program Update

PSYC 345 Psychology of Death
& Dying

Respiratory Care Program

MRIS 209 Quality Management —
change prereqs

PSYC 490

Change to SCWK 330

Change to SCWK 361

Changes to Biology Education
Major

Changes to Biology Education
Minor

Changes to Forensic Biology

Changes to Environmental
Biology

Changes to BA in Biology

Changes to ENGL 415

Honors Psychology of Personality

Digital Animation & Game
Design

Professional Golf Management
Program BS Revisions

LITR 170: Intro. to Women’s
Literature

COAS 495

ucc

ACTION
Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 8-0.

Approved, 6-0.

Approved, 6-0.

Reviewed.

Approved, 7-0-1

Approved, 7-0-1

Approved, 8-0-1

Approved, 8-0-1

Approved, 7-1-0

Approved, 8-0

Approved, 8-0

Approved, 5-1-0

Approved, 7-0

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.
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70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

TYPE

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

M.C.C.

University Curriculum Committee

TITLE

TDMP Minor Pre-req Changes

Respiratory Care Program C.C.

Change of Law Enforcement
Track curr.

Prerequisite clean up for EDLA
Ccourses.

Delete EDUC 400 & Create
ECTE 320 & ECTE 325

uccC COMMENTS

ACTION
Approved 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.

Approved, 7-0.
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