SENATE REPORT 2010-11

April 26, 2011

A summary of all UCC actions during the 2010-11 academic year (through 4/11/11) follow:

	TYPE	TITLE	UCC ACTION	COMMENTS	
A.	FOR SENATE ACTION:				
1.	Elimination	Delete Medical Office Assistant Certificate Program	Approved, 7-0.		
2.	Elimination	Delete Medical Record Clerk Certificate	Approved, 7-0.		
3.	Elimination	Delete Unit Clerk Certificate Program	Approved, 7-0.		
4.	Elimination	Elimination of BS in Training in Business and Industry	Approved, 7-0.		
5.	Elimination	Remove Wage Earning Home Economics	Approved, 7-1.		
6.	Elimination	Remove Secondary & Elementary Certification Options from MSCTE	Approved, 7-1.		
7.	Elimination	Sec. Ed. Marketing/Dist Ed. Minor	Approved, 8-0.		
8.	Elimination	Elem. Ed. English Minor	Approved, 8-0.		
9.	Elimination	MSCTE Educational Technology	Approved, 7-0.		
10.	Elimination	Master of Educ. Phil. Ed. Concentration	Approved, 7-0.		
11.	Elimination	Philanthropic Education Certificate	Approved, 7-0.		
12.	Elimination	Specialist Certificate in Phil Studies	Approved, 7-0.		
13.	New Minor & Certificate	Sports Communication	Approved, 6-0	(Votes cast via email)	
14.	New Minor	Medical Informatics Minor	Approved, 7-0.		
15.	New Concentration	Graphic Design AAS Concentration within AIMC	Approved, 8-0.		
16.	Elimination	Degree Closure of the AAS in Nursing Program	Approved, 7-0.		
17.	Certificate	PROJ Management Certificate	Approved, 6-1		
18.	Redirection	Associate Degree in Dental Hygiene	Approved, 8-0.		

	ТҮРЕ	TITLE	UCC	COMMENTS
19.	Closure	Closure of Ornamental Horticulture Tech.	ACTION Approved, 7-1.	
20.	New Minor	Leadership & Project Management Minor	Approved, 8-0.	
B.	FOR SENATE I	NFORMATION:		
1.	M.C.C.	Checksheet clean-up Pre-Tch Elem & Sec.	Approved, 7-1	
2.	M.C.C.	Sec. Ed. Accounting Minor	Approved, 8-0.	
3.	M.C.C.	Elem Educ – Remove Math & S.S. Major	Approved, 7-1	
4.	M.C.C.	Checksheet clean-up MEd & MSCTE	No Action	Withdrawn
5.	M.C.C.	EDCD 205 – Reduce course cap	Deferred to VPAA	
6.	M.C.C.	Reinstate Social Studies Education Major	Approved, 7-0,	
7.	New Course	CJ Data Collection and Analysis	Approved, 7-0.	
8.	New Course	Geography Teaching Methods	Approved, 6-0.	
9.	New Course	COAS 491 Integrative Studies Internship	Approved, 7-0.	
10.	M.C.C.	Redistribution of Course Content EDUC 339-430-439	Approved, 7-0	
11.	M.C.C.	Molecular Diagnostics Program	Approved, 7-0	
12.	M.C.C.	Medical Laboratory Technology Program	Approved, 6-0-1	
13.	M.C.C.	Change of Prerequisite for HCSA 310	Approved, 6-0	
14.	M.C.C.	MCC to Health Information Management	Approved, 6-0	
15.	M.C.C.	(HCSA 336) MCC to Health Information Management (HCSA 310)	Approved, 6-0	

	ТҮРЕ	TITLE	UCC ACTION	COMMENTS
16.	M.C.C.	Change Prereqs for HCSA 326, 460, and 474.	Approved, 6-0	
17.	New Course	Digital Animation & Game Design (DAGD 345)	Approved, 7-0.	
18.	M.C.C.	Professional Golf Management Prerequisites	Approved,7-0.	
19.	M.C.C.	Change Name and Config. Of WELD 422	Approved,7-0.	
20.	New Course	ACCT 370 Forensic Accounting	Approved,7-0.	
21.	M.C.C.	READ 176*	Approved, 8-0.	*EVotes taken, May '10.
22.	M.C.C.	RN to BSN Completion Program	Approved, 8-0.	
23.	M.C.C.	Change Course Prerequisites & Semester offerings	Approved, 7-0.	
24.	M.C.C.	Ski Operations Management Course and Ski Resort Management Certificate Changes	Approved, 8-0	
25.	M.C.C.	MMBA Updates	Approved, 8-0.	
26.	M.C.C.	ISM Curriculum Revision	Approved, 6-0-1	
27.	M.C.C.	Course content and prereq. Changes	No Action	Withdrawn
28.	New Course	CDT Certification Preparation CONM 330	Approved, 7-0.	
29.	M.C.C.	RLMS Curriculum Update	Approved, 5-0-1.	
30.	M.C.C.	Change PSYC 478 to major dir. elec.	Approved, 6-0.	
31.	New Course	PHIL 316: Applied Ethics	Approved, 4-2.	
32.	M.C.C.	Pharmacotherapeutics Course Modifications	Approved, 8-0	
33.	M.C.C.	Medical Research Meth & Design Modifications	Approved, 8-0	

	ТҮРЕ	TITLE	UCC ACTION	COMMENTS
34.	M.C.C.	BSN Pre-Licensure Program	Approved, 8-0.	
35.	M.C.C.	ECNS 115, 125, 215, & 225.	Approved, 7-0.	
36.	M.C.C.	ISI Curriculum Clean-up	Approved, 9-0.	
37.	XCourse	ARTS 290: Aesthetic Engineering	Reviewed	
38.	XCourse	HCSA 390: Two HCare Systems	No Action.	Sent back by VPAA
39.	XCourse	HUMN 390: Topics in Hum, Rel & Phil.	No Action.	Withdrawn.
40.	XCourse	RMLS 390: Youth Development	Reviewed.	
41.	XCourse	CRIM 390: Hist. & Role of Nat'l Sec. Sys.	Reviewed.	
42.	XCourse	HCSA 290: Comp. HCare France & Switz.	Reviewed.	
43.	M.C.C.	BSN Pre-Licensure Program	Approved, 8-0.	
44.	XCourse	COMM 390: Cross-Cultural Comm. Studies in Germany and	No Action.	Withdrawn.
45.	XCourse	Austria HUMN 390: Humanities of Germany and Austria	No Action.	Withdrawn.
46.	XCourse	ARTS 290: Aesthetic Engineering	Reviewed.	
47.	XCourse	BIOL 390: Principles of Nutrition	Reviewed.	
48.	M.C.C.	SCWK 170: Agency and Program Orientation	Approved, 5-0.	
49.	M.C.C.	BIPT Changes (Pre-Physical Therapy).	Approved, 7-1* w/concerns.	
50.	M.C.C.	BIBS, BIPD, BIPM, BIPO, BIPV	Approved, 7-1* w/concerns	
51.	M.C.C.	HSDF Minor & Certificate Clean- up	Approved, 8-0	

	ТҮРЕ	TITLE	UCC ACTION	COMMENTS
52.	M.C.C.	CIT Program Update	Approved, 8-0.	
53.	New Course	PSYC 345 Psychology of Death & Dying	Approved, 8-0.	
54.	M.C.C.	Respiratory Care Program	Approved, 6-0.	
55.	M.C.C.	MRIS 209 Quality Management – change prereqs	Approved, 6-0.	
56.	XCourse	PSYC 490	Reviewed.	
57.	M.C.C.	Change to SCWK 330	Approved, 7-0-1	
58.	M.C.C.	Change to SCWK 361	Approved, 7-0-1	
59.	M.C.C.	Changes to Biology Education Major	Approved, 8-0-1	
60.	M.C.C.	Changes to Biology Education Minor	Approved, 8-0-1	
61.	M.C.C.	Changes to Forensic Biology	Approved, 7-1-0	
62.	M.C.C.	Changes to Environmental Biology	Approved, 8-0	
63.	M.C.C.	Changes to BA in Biology	Approved, 8-0	
64.	M.C.C.	Changes to ENGL 415	Approved, 5-1-0	
65.	M.C.C.	Honors Psychology of Personality	Approved, 7-0	
66.	M.C.C.	Digital Animation & Game Design	Approved, 7-0.	
67.	M.C.C.	Professional Golf Management Program BS Revisions	Approved, 7-0	
68.	New Course	LITR 170: Intro. to Women's Literature	Approved, 7-0.	
69.	M.C.C.	COAS 495	Approved, 7-0.	

	ТҮРЕ	TITLE	UCC	COMMENTS
70.	M.C.C.	TDMP Minor Pre-req Changes	ACTION Approved 7-0.	
71.	M.C.C.	Respiratory Care Program C.C.	Approved, 7-0.	
72.	M.C.C.	Change of Law Enforcement Track curr.	Approved, 7-0.	
73.	M.C.C.	Prerequisite clean up for EDLA courses.	Approved, 7-0.	
74.	M.C.C.	Delete EDUC 400 & Create ECTE 320 & ECTE 325	Approved, 7-0.	
75.				
76.				